Rule 2.29

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Form 2.16E

2.16B

Name of Company

Plural Education Limited

Company number

06470725

In the
Reading County Court

Court case number

34 of 2012
(full name of court)

(a) Insert full We (a)
Name and address  Michae! Field Carl Derek Faulds
of Portland Business & Financial Solutions Portland Business & Financial Solutions

administrators

1640 Parkway

Solent Business Park
Whiteley

Fareham

Hampshire

PO15 7AH

attach a copy of -

*Delete as
applicable

1640 Parkway

Solent Business Park
Whiteley

Fareham

Hampshire

PO15 7AH

*the statement(s) of affarrs,

In respect of the administration of the above company

Signed

D\ )

Joint Administrators

Dated

2nd March 2012

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information In the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the
form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

Michael Field

Portland Business & Financial Soluttons
1640 Parkway

Solent Business Park

Whiteley

Fareham

Hampshire

PO15 7AH

01489 550 440

DX Number post@portbfs co uk DX Exchange

TR

SATURDAY

10/03/2012
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send 1t to the
Registrar of Compamnes at -

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 2 29

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Form 2 14B

Name of Company

Plural Education Limited

Company Number

06470725

In the

Reading County Court

Court case number

34 /2012

Statement as to the affairs of

Ptural Education Limited
1640 Parkway

Solent Business Park
Whiteley, Fareham
Hampshire, PO15 7AH

on the 27 January 2012, the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affars of
the above named company as at 27 January 2012 the date that the company entered administration

Full Name

Signed

Dated

6\320'2_




Plural Education Limted

Statement Of Affairs as at 27 January 2012

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Machinery subject to finance 37,000 00 23,040 00
Less amount due to Lombard Neorth Central Plc (10,033 00}

13,007 00 13,007 00
Assets subject to floating charge:
Machinery 99,000 00 19,518 00
Computer equipment 7,000 00 139 00
Stock 220,000 00 5,370 00
Book debts 20,806 00 19,000 Q0
Customer hst NiL 23,000 00
Commission on future sales NIL 10,000 00
Cash held i client account 1,154 00 1,154 00
Rates refund 6,379 00 6,379 00
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 97,567 00
Signature Date 01 . 3 - 2o \2

C e T




Plural Education Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 January 2012

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 97,5667 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
Employees' claims for accrued holiday pay 468 00
468 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 97,099 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
97,099 00
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 97,099 00
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
National Westminster Bank Plc 65,000 00
65,000 0O
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 32,099 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 32,099 00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Trade and expense accounts 33,718 00
Employees' clams for notice and redundancy pay 9,952 00
Director's loan 714,000 00
P AY E and National Insurance Contributions 2,083 00
VAT 4,929 00
Connected company 254,000 00
1,018,682 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (986,583 00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (986,583 00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00
100 00
Estimated total /eﬁ?iencylsusplus as regards members (986,683 00)

Signature WM Date Qr 5- '20“——




ZL0Z Yoseg 60 Z 10 | abed

-2 _O.N\ M . & i? anjeubig

000 LOMD
oo sLe NQy Z2iN9O ‘alysdwey ‘Joysaply ‘Aep Jajemyoelg ‘xeidwod YIH G un ) edipp 00MD
8. 8¢ drg LLSA 'SAIYSPIOYEIS "Hoouue?) usdsalr) poomsbuly ‘asnoy poomsBury D] SIVIAISG |BJUSLIUOIIAUT BIJ0DA 00AD
000¢ HrL 83N 'peausales 'asnoH AIOIIA 'L X0g Od ‘anuad pIed pesyssie auweang 908D
BS BEL L HIrZ 0808 ‘aaysdweH ‘uoidwetnog 'pug abpay “ied ssauisng UoS|aN £ yun Jadeq uiayinog 50890
88 LPL) Yv6 £13N ‘BuAL uodn aiseomeN “ied YHON paywr] (MN) IOVS ¥0SD
00 81 HOS ¥Sq ‘|0islg ‘voibusig ‘peoy ajjiaucg 62 payw (3N} oywams £0S0
25 /9 4v0 918 ‘s)ieg ‘peayuspiep 'mode] 'aue W P17 07) Jaded siBay 1s 108D
or 98 ML 61 ‘Aaung ‘uoiBuissayn ‘aueT xo0 09 ‘Wed apel] ueybuissay 9 Iun P11 (aapn Buiysmg) 09 g meys g 0089
0g9ole 986 £119 ‘so|9 ‘Asjexiag ‘pusyooig pIO ‘qndapig p17 s19auibug Juud S|y 3 Asuooy 004D
00 000'vST NLE 0LdS ‘anysdwey 15A0puy ‘asolD (19U 'B1eS) aluuay v Iun P17 shjd UoISSNaIad 00d?D
€L 8Ly 115 1S9 ‘jo1sug ‘Aepn SUoue) ‘aSNoH SUoUe) p1] @aueul4 jRIaIawwo) g5t sphAol 00OND
vl 68L°'L HZP 0508 ‘adysdweH ‘ybiajse] ‘anuaay apISPoop P17 2beiney siayloig vaque 001D
65 226'L LOLS AT 'BIAjET ‘Bpinenziy ‘B[] seqoaiudny ¢ P17 synesy o0oMD
00 ¥1L0°) NDL LEXT 'uoaaq ‘aideisuleq “yied ssauisng uojbuliod ‘peOY apisiany N Z S04 0042
001 DOE LON '0L0Z X089 Od '‘@2IA8g JaWosny) ssauisng pi1 suoinjog ABiaug uo 3 FAVE o)
001 096 LON ‘0102 X008 Od '821A1ag Jawoisny) ssauisng papwi suonnjos AGssuz uc g L03aD
00 08G'Y AQZ §1X3 ‘'uoaeq ‘uoidwolon IN ‘pioang Hed ssauisng plojinQ g¢ pajiwi S}oNpold wioses 0030
GlL ovL OVE LSg '|oislg 19ans sjise) JamoT ‘PEaWISED J00Id YIS ada 20ao
00 008°L dse 611y ‘faung 'suQiss|ppy ‘SUET JOOW WHUBH ‘@SNOH UOISIDald pajewoiny paywir jeuoneusaiu] odng Kolale)
¢L o8 3S9 0Z3W '1usy ‘sucispiey ‘piaipen ‘ABp UopRYS Z4 7 L4 N sawey Lyiws sd 0040
QG €8¢ ON8 vZoY 'anysdweH ‘syoisbuiseg ‘peoy Asipnolig ‘asnoH Buipalg p11 saoneg Buipiing Hopo) 200D
3] it 1NZ §X3 ‘'uoasq ‘18)ax3 ‘Hodiy 119X ‘WIBd SSauisng Ulapy ‘9SNoH ulai paliwi sia1don) apJosuel) LOOD
G6 ¢£6¢ HYP £60S ‘anysduieH 'pio4 Si9|puey) ‘aso)D |[empasdg ‘asnoH auid papwi Ajunosag a4 sayainys 0000
11902 Yyl LHQ 'weying ‘may souspiacld ‘J1 Weying ‘a ustipedaq ‘Juswnedaq Aouaajosu) 2id suonesunwwosald) ysiug Logn
62 O¥G Od¥ 21N ‘aJaysdwen 'Joysiaply ‘Peoy Jap|oH “Yied Jaiemyoe|g v Buiexoed uooeag 00do

AHL S1OS

Z€ 5% ‘aiysdwey ‘uoidwelneg 1Se3 peoY NOOIGIIK '2UsD) SSaUISNg USREQIUNO § Iun p17 juswdinbgy 8o a)ddy 20D
00 26v N1 01dS ‘asysdweH ‘JoACpUY ‘81ejs [euisnpu] ABMUOA 1SET Gl paywi Bulbew| [eybiq jusapy LOYD
168912 371 297 'auysiaysania ‘IR0 ‘1SSAA ABM NUIISI] ‘BSNoH Aemalen panwi uoBreNOW SiEJUY 00vD
3 SSAIppY aweN Koy

si0)ipal) Auedwo) - g
pajiwiT uoijednp3 [esnid
SUOIN|OS |eIJUBU]H %9 SS8uUIsSng puejuod




ZL0Z Y2uEN 60 Z 0 Z abed
\G \J meubig
N,aw 3
SE'E81L'Y60°L Buijejoy saujuz 9¢
0§ 2e0'0} yg¢ £9S ‘weyayioy ‘0Zs xog Od 9|d [eUD YHON plequion Q0AD
00 000'v}2 815 22Oy 'axoisbuiseg ‘sue noysdway 061 #eqqoD d I SOAD
00 89 Obg 919 ‘weybunung ‘peoy As|BeH g - £ ‘auenbg jeqon 2210 suawAhed fouepunpay FOAD
8002/%0/L.Z uang eq sabieyo Buneoy pue paxy Buuisjuod ainuagag uaaig) AJundag

00 000'G9 1av €41 ‘psoyal ‘Aepn SIBISBLIUOI| ‘N0 [BPUSY ‘S3IAISS JUsWabeuRp Ipai) Jid ¥ueg JaJSUILESIAA [BUOeN COAD
00 256'6 908 919 'weybuiwang ‘pecy A BeH 6g - £8 ‘asenbg }eqo) 200 siuswhed Asuepunpay Z0AD
6££80'C JSk ZLNg 'xassng 1sapn ‘Buiyrops ‘peoy ucibuiieg ‘asnoH abpug uojbulung SWOISNY) % dNUaASY WH LOAD
ol 626'v 4y $271 ‘loodiaary HooQg susanp SWOISNT) g aNUaAdY WH 00AD
3 8S3.ppyY aweN Aoy

sio)paln Auedwion - g
pajiwi uoneosnp3 jesnid
sSuUONN|OS [BI2URULY %@ SSBUIShg pueplod




Z10Z WIBN 6 207 g v H } 40 | abed
7\ .\ aimeubig

0oL Buijejo) sauug |
001 0 001 0 HY. §10d ‘aaysdwey ‘Aja)yps YIed ssauisng Usjes ‘Aemyied OFglL o/2  ucnensiuiwpe ul papwi] sBuipjoH reinid - Q0dH
leyol 1BY10 PO jaid ssalppy aweN Aay

siapjoyaseys - o
pajlwi] uoyeanp3 [ein|d
SuoIIN|OS |e1oURUL4 ' SSaUIsng puejuod




